Crime Reduction Initiative Grant funds to purchase a Mobile Camera Trailer; 

WHEREAS, The Alliance Police Department received a bid from Wireless CCTV LLC for 
the purchase; and 

WHEREAS, Staff is recommending the purchase of a WCCTV Mobile Camera Trailer from 
Wireless CCTV LLC, the lowest quote in the amount of Fifty-Five Thousand Two Hundred 
Twenty and 00/lOOths Dollars ($55,220.00); and 

WHEREAS, Funding from The Rural Violent Crime Reduction Initiative Grant is available 
for this purchase from Police Administration budget, Line Item: Other Contract Operating SVCS 
GIL# 01-31-31-43-379. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Alliance, Nebraska,